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CenturyLink~

June 11, 2010

Oregon Public Utility Commissio
Attn: Filing Center

550 Capitol Street NEste 21!
Salem, Oregon 97301-2551

RE: UM-1484— Application for Approval of Merger between Centugf]l
Inc. and Qwest Communications Internatic Inc.
Dear Commission:
CenturyLink hereby supplements its application wtshc-4 filing to the Securities ar
Exchange Commission, made on June 4, 2(Please access the documaithe

following internet URL:

http://ir.centurylink.com/phoenix.zhtml?c=112635&p#-sec#6969525

Please contact me with any questions or conc

Sincerely,

William E. Hendricks

cc: Service List

805 Broadway

Vancouver, WA 98660-3277
Phone: (360) 905-5949

Fax: (360) 905-5953


http://ir.centurylink.com/phoenix.zhtml?c=112635&p=irol-sec#6969525

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. UM-1484
CenturyLink and Qwest

I certify that I have served a true and correct copy of CenturyLink’s Supplement to its Application

was served on the following parties via electronic mail:

Joel Paisner

Attorney

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union St. Ste 5450
Seattle, WA 98101-2327

jrp@aterwynne.com

Gregory J. Kopta

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1201 3" Ave Ste 2200

Seattle, WA 98101

Tel: (206) 757-8079

Fax: (206) 757-7079

Email: gregkopta@dwt.com

XO Communications, Inc.
Rex Knowles

XO Communications, Inc.
7050 Union Park Ave Ste 400
Midvale, UT 84047

Tel: (801) 983-1504

Fax: (801) 951-2133

Email: rex.knowles@xo.com

tw telecom

Lyndall Nipps

Vice President Regulatory

tw telecom

845 Camino Sur

Palm Springs, CA 92262

Tel: (760) 832-6275

Fax: (760) 778-6981

Email: lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com

Covad

Katherine K. Mudge

Director, State Affairs & ILEC Relations
Covad Communications Company

7000 N Mopac Expressway, 2" Fl
Austin, TX 78731

Tel: (512) 514-6380

Fax: (512) 514-6520

Email: kmudge@covad.com

Arthur Butler

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union St Ste 1501
Seattle, WA 98101-3981
Tel: (206) 623-4711

Fax: (206) 467-8406

Email: aab@aterwynne.com

Level 3

Gregory L. Rogers

Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Blvd
Broomfield, CO 80021

Tel: (720) 888-2512

Fax: (720) 888-5134

Email: greg.rogers@level3.com

Citizens Utility Board of Oregon
Gordon Feighner

Energy Analyst

610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub.org




Integra
Karen L. Clauson
Vice President, Law & Policy

Citizents Utility Board of Oregon
Robert Jenks
Executive Director

Integra Telecom 610 SW Broadway Ste 308
6160 Golden Hills Drive Portland, OR 97205
Golden Valley, MN 55416 bob@oregoncub.org

Tel: (763) 745-8461

Fax: (763) 745-8459

Email: klclauson@integratelecom.com

K.C. Halm Charter Fiberlink

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20006

Voice: (202) 973-4287

Fax: (202) 973-4499

Email: kchalm@dwt.com

Michael R. Moore

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
12405 Powerscourt Dr.

St. Louis, Missouri 63131

Voice: (314) 965-0555

Fax: (314) 965-6640
michael.moore@chartercom.com

Citizens Utility Board of Oregon
G. Catriona McCracken

Legal Counsel/Staff Atty

610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Citizens Utility Board of Oregon
Raymond Myers

Attorney

610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
ray(@oregoncub.org

Citizens Utility Board of Oregon
Kevin Elliott Parks

Staff Attorney

610 SW Broadway Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
Kevin@oregoncub.org

Mark P. Trinchero

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1300 SW Fifth Ave Ste 2300
Portland, OR 97201-5682
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Department of Justice

Jason W. Jones

Assistant Attorney General
Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Economic Development Alliance
Edwin B. Parker

P.O. Box 402

Gleneden Beach, OR 97388
edparker@teleport.com

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
Adam Lowney

520 SW Sixth Ave, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
adam@mcd-law.com

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
Wendy McIndoo

Office Manager

520 SW 6" Ave Ste 830

Portland, OR 97204
wendy@mcd-law.com

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
Lisa F. Rackner

Attorney

520 SW Sixth Ave., Ste 830
Portland, OR 97204
lisa@mcd-law.com

Priorityone Telecommunications, Inc.
Kelly Mutch

P.O. Box 758

La Grande OR 97850-6462
managers@pltel.com




Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Michael Dougherty

P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
michael.dougherty@state.or.us

Qwest Corporation
Alex Duarte

Corporate Counsel

421 SW Oak St Ste 810
Portland, OR 97204
alex.duarte@qwest.com

Qwest Corporation

Mark Reynolds

1600 7™ Ave. Rm 3206
Seattle, WA 98191
mark.reynolds3@qwest.com

DATED this 11" day of June, 2010.

Kends fora

Rhonda Kent




